

T'nB®

КРУШКА СВЪРЗАНА С WIFI

Указания

Ръководство за употреба



SHBULB01/SHBULB02

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

ВАЖНИ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Захранването на вашия аксесоар/устройство трябва да съответства на предоставените оригинални характеристики.
- Моля, проверете предварително дали вашият аксесоар/устройство е съвместим с устройството, което се използва.
- Не използвайте аксесоара/устройството си под дъжд, на влажни места или в близост до вода.
- Не поставяйте никакви запалими предмети, взривоопасни вещества или опасни предмети в близост до вашето устройство.
- Използвайте само доставените аксесоари и конектори. Използването на друг тип аксесоари, които не са предназначени за тази цел, може да повреди необратимо устройството ви.
- Използвайте и съхранявайте устройството си само в среда с температура между 0°C и 45°C.
- Съхранявайте устройството си на място, недостъпно за деца.
- Не разглобявайте аксесоара/устройството и не се опитвайте да го ремонтирате сами.
- Не използвайте аксесоара/устройството, ако то е било подложено на удар или повреда.
- За да избегнете риск от токов удар, изключете аксесоара/устройството от главното захранване и всички уреди, преди да го почистите или ако не го използвате.
- T'nB не поема никаква отговорност за неправилна употреба на продукта или използването му с устройство, което има несъвместими електрически характеристики.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Изход: 470 Lumens	Изход: 800 Lumens
База: E27	База: E27
Действителна мощност: 5 W	Действителна мощност : 8 W
Цветова температура: 3000 K + RGB	Цветова температура: 3000 K + RGB
Входно напрежение: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz	Входно напрежение: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz
Ъгъл на осветяване: 120°	Ъгъл на осветяване: 120°
Wi-Fi протокол: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Wi-Fi протокол: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

КОНФИГУРАЦИЯ

Изтегляне на приложението

- Изтеглете приложението T'nB Smart, което се предлага безплатно на iOS и Android.
- Нека ви помогнем да създадете свой акаунт.
- След създаването на акаунта, добавете устройството SHBULB01/SHBULB02.
- Свържете крушката и следвайте инструкциите в приложението T'nB Smart.
- След като крушката е свързана, тя остава да свети. Можете да управлявате крушката от приложението.

ФУНКЦИИ

Превключател	Изключване и включване на крушката от разстояние
Бяла лампа	Промяна на интензитета на бялата светлина
Цветна лампа	Промяна на цвета, интензивността и температурата
Сцена	Избор на предварително зададена сцена
Програма	Programme the time slots to turn on or turn off the bulb
Sharing	<p>За споделяне на крушката с други потребители. Всеки потребител трябва първо да е създад акаунт в T'nB Smart. За да споделите SHBULB01/SHBULB02, отидете в настройките на крушката, щракнете върху "Споделяне на устройство" и въведете имейл адреса на потребителя.</p> <p>Предупреждение: / Ако желаете да използвате SHBULB01/SHBULB02 като администратор с друг акаунт, уверете се, че първоначалният администратор е изтрил устройството от своя T'nB Smart акаунт в приложението.</p>

СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ С GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Можете да синхронизирате SHBULB01/02 с Home.
- Следвайте инструкциите в тази връзка: <https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>
* Вижте при какви условия Google Home™ се предлага във вашата страна.

СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ С AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Можете да синхронизирате нашите продукти, свързани с Amazon Alexa.
- Следвайте инструкциите в приложението "Amazon Alexa".
** Вижте дали Amazon Alexa се предлага във вашата страна

T'nB[®]

AMPOULE CONNECTEE WIFI

Instructions
User Manual



SHBULB01/SHBULB02

MODE D'EMPLOI

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

- L'alimentation de votre appareil doit correspondre aux caractéristiques d'origine initialement prévues.
- N'utilisez jamais votre appareil sous la pluie, dans des endroits humides ou à proximité d'un point d'eau.
- Ne placez pas d'objet inflammable, de substance explosive ou d'objet dangereux à proximité de votre appareil.
- Utilisez uniquement les accessoires et connecteurs fournis. L'utilisation de tout autre type d'accessoire non prévu à cet effet risquerait d'endommager votre appareil de façon irrémédiable.
- Utilisez et conservez uniquement votre appareil dans un environnement où la température est comprise entre 0°C et 45°C.
- Conservez votre appareil hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne démontez pas votre appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-même.
- N'utilisez pas votre appareil s'il a subi un choc ou des dommages.
- Pour éviter tout risque d'électrocution, débranchez votre appareil de l'alimentation principale et de tout appareil avant de le nettoyer ou si vous ne l'utilisez pas.
- Dans le cas d'un produit sans fil, veuillez ne pas laisser le produit à proximité de cartes de crédit ou d'autres supports de stockage de données.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Rendement : 470 Lumens	Rendement : 800 Lumens
Culot : E27	Culot : E27
Puissance réelle : 5W	Puissance réelle : 8W
Température couleur : 3000K + RGB	Température couleur : 3000K + RGB
Tension d'entrée : 220-240V – 50/60Hz	Tension d'entrée : 220-240V – 50/60Hz
Angle d'éclairage : 120°	Angle d'éclairage : 120°
Protocole Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Protocole Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURATION

Téléchargement de l'application

- Téléchargez l'application T'nB Smart, disponible gratuitement sur iOS et Android.
- Laissez-vous guider pour la création de votre compte.
- Une fois votre compte créé, ajoutez l'appareil SHBULB01/SHBULB02.
- Branchez l'ampoule et suivez les instructions de l'application T'nB Smart.
- Une fois que l'ampoule est connectée, celle-ci reste allumée. Vous contrôlez l'ampoule depuis l'application.

FONCTIONS

Interrupteur	Eteindre et allumer l'ampoule à distance
Lumière blanche	Modifier l'intensité de la lumière blanche
Lumière colorée	Modifier la couleur, l'intensité et la température
Scène	Choisir une scène prédéfinie
Programme	Programmer des plages horaires pour allumer ou éteindre l'ampoule
Partage	Partager l'ampoule avec d'autres utilisateurs. Chaque utilisateur doit, au préalable, avoir créé un compte T'nB Smart. Pour partager SHBUL01/SHBUL02, aller dans les paramètres de l'ampoule, cliquer sur « Partage de périphérique » et saisir le mail de l'utilisateur. Attention : Si vous souhaitez utiliser SHBUL01/SHBUL02 en tant qu'administrateur avec un autre compte, veillez à ce que l'administrateur initial supprime l'appareil de son compte T'nB Smart sur l'application.

COMPATIBILITÉ AVEC GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Vous pouvez synchroniser SHBULB01/02 avec Google Home.
- **Suivez les instructions sur le lien :**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>
**Voir conditions de disponibilité Google Home™ dans votre pays*

COMPATIBILITÉ AVEC AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Vous pouvez synchroniser nos produits connectés avec Amazon Alexa.
 - Suivez les instructions via l'application « Amazon Alexa ».
- **Voir conditions de disponibilité Amazon Alexa dans votre pays*

INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- The power supply of your accessory/device must match with the provided original features.
- Please check beforehand that your accessory/device is compatible with the device that is being used.
- Do not use your accessory/device in the rain, in the damp places or near the water.
- Do not place any flammable objects, any explosive substances or any dangerous objects near your device.
- Only use the supplied accessories and connectors. The use of any other type of accessory that is not intended for this purpose may damage your device irreversibly.
- Use and store your device only in an environment where the temperature is between 0°C and 45°C.
- Keep your device out of the reach of children.
- Do not disassemble your accessory/device and do not attempt to repair it by yourself.
- Do not use your accessory/device if it has been subjected to the shock of impact or damage.
- To avoid any risk of electrocution, unplug your accessory/device from the main power supply and all appliances before cleaning it or if you do not use it.
- T'nB accepts no liability for the misuse of the product or the use with a device that has incompatible electrical features.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Output: 470 Lumens	Output: 800 Lumens
Base: E27	Base: E27
Actual power: 5 W	Actual power: 8 W
Colour temperature: 3000 K + RGB	Colour temperature: 3000 K + RGB
Input voltage: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz	Input voltage: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz
Illumination angle: 120°	Illumination angle: 120°
Wi-Fi protocol: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Wi-Fi protocol: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURATION

Downloading the application

- Download the T'nB Smart app, available for free on iOS and Android.
- Let us guide you to create your account.
- Once your account is created, add the SHBULB01/SHBULB02 device.
- Connect the bulb and follow the instructions in the T'nB Smart app.
- Once the bulb is connected, it remains illuminated. You can control the bulb from the application.

FUNCTIONS

Switch	Turn off and turn on the bulb remotely
White light	Modify the intensity of the white light
Coloured light	Modify the colour, intensity and temperature
Scene	Select a predefined scene
Programme	Programme the time slots to turn on or turn off the bulb
Sharing	Share the bulb with other users. Each user must first have created a T'nB Smart account. To share SHBULB01/SHBULB02, go to the bulb settings, click on "Device Sharing" and enter the user's email. Caution: <i>If you want to use SHBULB01/SHBULB02 as an administrator with another account, make sure that the initial administrator deletes the device from his T'nB Smart account on the app.</i>

COMPATIBILITY WITH GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- You can synchronise SHBULB01/02 with Google Home.
- **Follow the instructions at the link:**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>

**See Google Home™ availability terms in your country*

COMPATIBILITY WITH AMAZON ALEXA™**

- You can synchronise our products connected with Amazon Alexa.
- Follow the instructions in the «Amazon Alexa» application.

*** See the availability of Amazon Alexa in your country*

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

- La conexión a la corriente de su accesorio/dispositivo debe corresponderse con las características de origen previstas inicialmente.
- Verifique previamente que el accesorio/dispositivo es compatible con el aparato empleado.
- No utilice nunca el accesorio/dispositivo bajo la lluvia, en lugares húmedos o cerca de fuentes de agua.
- No sitúe el dispositivo cerca de un objeto inflamable o peligroso ni de una sustancia explosiva.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios y conectores suministrados. El uso de otro tipo de accesorio puede dañar su dispositivo de forma irreversible.
- Utilice y conserve el dispositivo a una temperatura entre 0 y 45 °C.
- Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No desmonte el accesorio/dispositivo y no trate de repararlo usted mismo.
- No utilice el accesorio/dispositivo si ha recibido un golpe o se ha dañado.
- A fin de evitar el riesgo de electrocución, antes de limpiar el accesorio/dispositivo, o mientras no se utilice, desconéctelo de la corriente principal y de todo aparato.
- T'nB no se hará responsable en caso de mal uso del producto o de utilizarlo con aparatos eléctricos no compatibles.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Rendimiento: 470 lm	Rendimiento: 800 lm
Casquillo: E27	Casquillo: E27
Potencia real: 5 W	Potencia real: 8 W
Temperatura de color: 3000 K + RGB	Temperatura de color: 3000 K + RGB
Voltaje de entrada: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz	Voltaje de entrada: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz
Ángulo de iluminación: 120°	Ángulo de iluminación: 120°
Protocolo Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Protocolo Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURACIÓN

Descarga de la aplicación

- Descargue la aplicación T'nB Smart, disponible de forma gratuita en iOS y Android.
- Siga las indicaciones para crear una cuenta.
- Una vez creada la cuenta, añada el dispositivo SHBULB01/SHBULB02.
- Conecte el bombilla y siga las indicaciones de la aplicación T'nB Smart.
- Una vez conectada la bombilla, esta permanece encendida.
La bombilla se controla a través de la aplicación.

FUNCIONES

Interruptor	Enciende y apaga la bombilla a distancia
Luz blanca	Modificar la intensidad de la luz blanca
Luz de color	Modifica el color, la intensidad y la temperatura
Escena	Selecciona una escena predefinida
Programa	Programa los intervalos horarios para encender o apagar la bombilla
Compartir	Para compartir la bombilla con otros usuarios, cada usuario debe, previamente, crear una cuenta T'nB Smart. Para compartir SHBUL01/SHBUL02, acceda a los parámetros de la bombilla, haga clic en «Compartir dispositivo» e introduzca el mail del usuario. Atención: <i>si desea utilizar SHBULB01/SHBULB02 como administrador con otra cuenta, compruebe que el administrador inicial elimina el dispositivo de su cuenta T'nB Smart en la aplicación.</i>

COMPATIBILIDAD CON GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Puede sincronizar SHBULB01/02 con Google Home.
- **Siga las instrucciones en el enlace siguiente:**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>
**Consultar las condiciones de disponibilidad Google Home™ en su país*

COMPATIBILIDAD CON AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Puede sincronizar nuestros productos conectados con Amazon Alexa.
- Siga las instrucciones a través de la aplicación «Amazon Alexa».
***Ver condiciones de disponibilidad de Amazon Alexa en su país*

MODO DE USAR

INDICAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

- A alimentação do seu acessório/dispositivo deve coincidir com as características originais inicialmente previstas.
- Por favor verifique com antecedência se o seu acessório/dispositivo é compatível com o dispositivo usado.
- Nunca utilize o seu acessório/dispositivo debaixo de chuva, em locais húmidos ou perto da água.
- Não coloque qualquer objeto inflamável, substância explosiva ou objeto perigoso perto do seu dispositivo.
- Utilize apenas os acessórios e conetores fornecidos. A utilização de qualquer outro tipo de acessório não previsto para esse efeito pode danificar seu aparelho de forma irreversível.
- Utilize e guarde o seu dispositivo apenas num ambiente onde a temperatura esteja entre 0°C e os 45°C.
- Mantenha o aparelho fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não desmonte o seu acessório/dispositivo e não o tente reparar.
- Não utilize o seu acessório/dispositivo se ele tiver sido sujeito a um choque ou danos.
- Para evitar o risco de choque elétrico, desligue o seu acessório/dispositivo da corrente elétrica e de todos os dispositivos antes de o limpar ou se não o for utilizar.
- A T'nB não se responsabiliza pelo uso indevido do produto ou pelo uso com um dispositivo com características elétricas não compatíveis.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Rendimento: 470 lumens	Rendimento: 800 lumens
Casquilho: E27	Casquilho: E27
Potência real: 5W	Potência real: 8W
Temperatura da cor: 3000K + RGB	Temperatura da cor: 3000K + RGB
Tensão de alimentação: 220-240V – 50/60Hz	Tensão de alimentação: 220-240V – 50/60Hz
Ângulo de iluminação: 120°	Ângulo de iluminação: 120°
Protocolo Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Protocolo Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURAÇÃO

Descarregar a aplicação

- Descarregue a aplicação T'nB Smart disponibilizada gratuitamente para iOS e Android.
- Deixe-se conduzir através da criação da sua conta.
- Assim que a sua conta tiver sido criada, adicione o dispositivo SHBULB01/SHBULB02.
- Coloque a lâmpada e siga as instruções da aplicação T'nB Smart.
- Assim que a lâmpada estiver ligada, a mesma permanece ligada. Você controla a lâmpada através da aplicação.

FUNÇÕES

Interruptor	Desligar e ligar a lâmpada à distância
Luz branca	Modificar a intensidade da luz branca
Luz colorida	Mude a cor, intensidade e temperatura
Cena	Escolha uma cena predefinida
Programa	Programar os intervalos horários para ligar e desligar a lâmpada
Partilha	Partilhar a lâmpada com outros utilizadores. Cada utilizador deve criar uma conta T'nB Smart previamente. Para partilhar a SHBUL01/SHBUL02, vá às configurações da lâmpada, clique em "partilha de periférico" e insira o email do utilizador. Atenção: Se desejar utilizar a SHBUL01/SHBUL02 enquanto administrador com outra conta, certifique-se de que o administrador inicial elimina o dispositivo da sua conta T'nB Smart na aplicação.

COMPATIBILIDADE COM O GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Pode sincronizar a SHBULB01/02 com o Google Home.
- **Siga as instruções presentes no link:**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>

**Ver as condições de disponibilização do Google Home™ no seu país*

COMPATIBILITÉ AVEC AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Pode sincronizar os nossos produtos inteligentes com a Alexa da Amazon.
- Siga as instruções através da aplicação «Amazon Alexa».

***Ver as condições de disponibilidade Amazon Alexa no seu país*

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Die Einspeisung Ihres Accessoires/Gerätes muss den ursprünglich vorhergesehenen Eigenschaften entsprechen.
- Achten Sie vorher darauf, dass Ihr Accessoire/Gerät mit dem benutzten Gerät kompatibel ist.
- Benutzen Sie niemals Ihr Accessoire/Gerät bei Regen, in feuchten Räumen oder in der Nähe einer Wasserstelle.
- Stellen Sie keinen entzündlichen, explosiven oder gefährlichen Gegenstand in die Nähe Ihres Gerätes.
- Benutzen Sie nur die mitgelieferten Accessoires und Stecker. Der Gebrauch von jedem anderem, nicht für diesen Zweck vorhergesehenen Accessoire kann Ihr Gerät in einer nicht wiedergutzumachenden Art beschädigen.
- Benutzen und bewahren Sie Ihr Gerät nur bei Temperaturen zwischen 0°C et 45°C auf.
- Halten Sie Ihr Gerät von Kindern fern.
- Nehmen Sie Ihr Accessoire/Gerät nicht auseinander und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren
- Benutzen Sie Ihr Accessoire/Gerät nicht, wenn es einen Schock oder Beschädigungen erlitten hat.
- Um jede Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, ziehen Sie den Stecker Ihres Accessoires/Gerätes und jeden anderen Gerätes heraus, bevor es gereinigt oder nicht mehr benutzt wird.
- T'nB übernimmt keine Haftung für falsches Benutzens des Produkts oder beim Benutzen mit einem Gerät mit elektrisch nicht kompatiblen Eigenschaften.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Lichtstrom: 470 Lumen	Lichtstrom: 800 Lumen
Fassung: E 27	Fassung: E 27
Leistung: 5 W	Leistung: 8 W
Farbtemperatur: 3000 K + RGB	Farbtemperatur: 3000 K + RGB
Eingangsspannung: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz	Eingangsspannung: 220-240 V – 50/60 Hz
Beleuchtungswinkel: 120°	Beleuchtungswinkel: 120°
WLAN Protokoll: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	WLAN Protokoll: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

KONFIGURATION

Applikation herunterladen

- Die T'nB Smart Applikation herunterladen, kostenlos auf iOS und Android verfügbar.
- Lassen Sie sich zur Anlegung Ihres Kontos führen.
- Wenn Ihr Konto angelegt ist, fügen Sie das SHBULB01/SHBULB02 Gerät hinzu.
- Stecken Sie die Glühlampe ein und folgen den Anweisungen der T'nB Smart Applikation.
- Wenn die Glühlampe verbunden ist, leuchtet diese weiter. Sie kontrollieren die Glühlampe von der Applikation.

FUNKTIONEN

Schalter	Die Glühlampe aus der Entfernung aus- und einschalten
Weißes Licht	Die Intensität des weißen Licht ändern
Buntes Licht	Die Farbe, die Intensität und die Temperatur ändern
Scene	Eine voreingestellte Scene auswählen
Programm	Die Zeitspannen programmieren, um die Glühlampe an- oder auszuschalten
Teilen	Die Glühlampe mit anderen Benutzern teilen. Jeder Benutzer muss vorher ein T'nB Smart Konto angelegt haben. Um SHBUL01/SHBULB02 zu teilen, gehen Sie in die Parameter der Glühlampe, klicken auf „Gerät teilen“ und geben die Benutzer E-Mail ein. Achtung: Wenn Sie SHBUL01/SHBULB02 als Administrator mit einem anderen Konto benutzen wollen, gehen Sie sicher, dass der ursprüngliche Administrator sein T'nB Smart Konto von der Applikation entfernt hat.

KOMPATIBILITÄT MIT GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Sie können SHBULB01/02 mit Google Home synchronisieren.
- **Folgen Sie den Hinweisen des Links:**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>
**Siehe Verfügbarkeitsbedingungen von Google Home™ in Ihrem Land*

KOMPATIBILITÄT MIT AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Sie können unsere vernetzten Produkte mit Amazon Alexa synchronisieren.
- Folgen Sie den Hinweisen der Application «Amazon Alexa».
***Siehe Bedingungen der Verfügbarkeit von Amazon Alexa in Ihrem Land*

ISTRUZIONI

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI

- L'alimentazione del vostro accessorio/dispositivo deve corrispondere alle caratteristiche previste origine.
- Verificate precedentemente che il vostro accessorio/dispositivo sia compatibile con il dispositivo utilizzato.
- Non utilizzate mai il vostro accessorio/dispositivo sotto la pioggia, in luoghi umidi o vicino a punti d'acqua.
- Non appoggiate oggetti infiammabili, oggetti esplosivi o oggetti pericolosi nelle vicinanze del dispositivo.
- Utilizzate unicamente gli accessori e i connettori forniti. L'utilizzo di qualsiasi altro tipo di accessorio non previsto a tale scopo rischierebbe di danneggiare il dispositivo in maniera irrimediabile.
- Utilizzate e conservate il dispositivo solo in un ambiente la cui temperatura è compresa tra 0°C e 45°C.
- Conservate il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non smontate l'accessorio/dispositivo e non provate a ripararlo da soli.
- Non utilizzate l'accessorio/dispositivo se ha subito shock o danni.
- Per evitare rischio di elettroshock scollegare l'accessorio/dispositivo dall'alimentazione principale e da qualsiasi altro dispositivo prima di pulirlo o se non lo state utilizzando.
- T'nB declina qualsiasi responsabilità in caso di un utilizzo non corretto del prodotto o nel caso di utilizzo con un dispositivo con caratteristiche elettriche non compatibili.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Flusso luminoso: 470 Lumen	Flusso luminoso: 800 Lumen
Attacco: E27	Attacco: E27
Potenza reale: 5W	Potenza reale: 8W
Temperatura colore : 3000K + RGB	Temperatura colore: 3000K + RGB
Voltaggio in ingresso: 220-240V – 50/60Hz	Voltaggio in ingresso : 220-240V – 50/60Hz
Angolo di illuminazione : 120°	Angolo di illuminazione: 120°
Protocollo Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Protocollo Wi-Fi : IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURAZIONE

Scaricare l'applicazione

- Scaricare l'applicazione T'nB Smart, disponibile gratuitamente su iOS e Android.
- Lasciarsi guidare per la creazione dell'account.
- Dopo che l'account è stato creato, aggiungere il dispositivo SHBULB01/SHBULB02.
- Collegare ad una lampada e seguire le istruzioni dell'applicazione T'nB Smart.
- Quando la lampada è collegata, rimane accesa. Si può controllarla tramite l'applicazione.

FUNZIONI

Interruttore	Spegnere e accendere la lampada a distanza
Luce bianca	Modificare l'intensità della luce bianca la
Luce colorata	Modificare il colore, l'intensità e la temperatura
Scena	Scegliere una scena predefinita
Programma	Programmare delle fasce orarie in cui accendere o spegnere la lampada
Condivisone	Condividere la lampada con altri utenti. Ogni utente deve già aver creato un account T'nB Smart. Per condividere SHBUL01/SHBULB02, cliccare su «Condividi periferica» e inserire l'e-mail dell'utente. Attenzione: Se si vuole utilizzare SHBUL01/SHBULB02 come amministratore con un altro account, assicurarsi che l'amministratore iniziale abbia tolto il proprio account T'nB Smart sull'applicazione.

COMPATIBILITÀ CON GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- Si può sincronizzare SHBULB01/02 con Google Home.
- Seguire le istruzioni al link:
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>

*Vedere le condizioni di disponibilità Google Home™ nel proprio paese

COMPATIBILITÀ CON AMAZON ALEXA™**

- Si possono sincronizzare i nostri prodotti connessi ad Amazon Alexa.
- Seguire le istruzioni dalla app «Amazon Alexa».

**Vedere le condizioni di disponibilità di Amazon Alexa nel proprio paese

HANDLEIDING

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

- De voeding van uw toestel moet voldoen aan de initieel voorziene oorspronkelijke eigenschappen.
- Dompel uw toestel niet onder in water. Is enkel bestand tegen waterspatten.
- Plaats geen brandbaar voorwerp, een explosieve stof of een gevaarlijk voorwerp in de buurt van uw toestel.
- Gebruik enkel de meegeleverde accessoires en connectoren. Het gebruik van elk ander type accessoire dat hiervoor niet bestemd is, zou uw toestel op onherstelbare wijze kunnen beschadigen.
- Gebruik en bewaar uw toestel uitsluitend in omgevingen waar de temperatuur tussen -10°C en 40°C ligt.
- Demonteer uw toestel niet en probeer niet het zelf te repareren.
- Dit toestel werd niet ontworpen om te worden gebruikt door personen (onder wie kinderen) met beperkte fysieke, zintuigelijke of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die er geen ervaring of kennis van hebben, behalve indien ze, door tussenkomst van een persoon die instaat voor hun veiligheid het toezicht of voorafgaandelijke instructies over het gebruik van het toestel gekregen hebben.
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren.
- Laat het opladen niet zonder toezicht gebeuren. In geval van kortsluiting of mechanische beschadiging van de interne lithiumbatterij bestaat er oververhittings- en brandgevaar.
- Gebruik geen beschadigd toestel.
- Om elk risico op elektrocutie te vermijden ontkoppelt u uw toestel van de hoofdvoeding en van elk ander toestel alvorens het te reinigen of wanneer u het niet langer gebruikt.
- De garantie geldt niet in geval van een verkeerd gebruik.
- De fabrikant wijst elke verantwoordelijkheid af in geval van materiële schade of (fysieke of morele) schade te wijten aan een verkeerd gebruik en/of het niet naleven van de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAPPEN

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
Rendement: 470 Lumen	Rendement: 800 Lumen
Lampvoet: E27	Lampvoet: E27
Werkelijk vermogen: 5W	Werkelijk vermogen: 8W
Kleurtemperatuur: 3000K + RGB	Kleurtemperatuur: 3000K + RGB
Ingangsspanning: 220-240V – 50/60Hz	Ingangsspanning: 220-240V – 50/60Hz
Verlichtingshoek: 120°	Verlichtingshoek: 120°
Wifiprotocol: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	Wifiprotocol: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

CONFIGURATIE

Downloaden van de app

- Download de app T'nB Smart, gratis beschikbaar op iOS en Android.
- Laat u begeleiden bij de aanmaak van uw account.
- Nadat uw account werd aangemaakt voegt u het toestel SHBULB01/SHBULB02 toe.
- Sluit de fitting aan en volg de instructies van de app T'nB Smart.
- Nadat de lamp werd aangesloten, dan blijft deze branden. U kunt de lamp bedienen vanuit de app.

FUNCTIES

Onderbreker	De lamp op afstand doen branden en doven
Wit licht	De intensiteit van het witte licht wijzigen
Gekleurd licht	De kleur, de intensiteit en de temperatuur wijzigen
Scène	Een vooraf bepaalde scène kiezen
Programma	De uren om de lamp te doen branden of te doven programmeren
Delen	Deel de lamp met andere gebruikers. Eerst moet elke gebruiker een T'nB Smart-account aangemaakt hebben. Om SHBUL01/SHBULB02 te delen gaat u naar de lampparameters, klikt u op "Delen van de randapparatuur" en voert u de mail van de gebruiker in. Opgepast: <i>Indien u SHBULB01/SHBULB02 als beheerder met een andere account wenst te gebruiken, moet u nagaan dat de initiële beheerder het toestel van zijn T'nB Smart-account op de app gewist heeft.</i>

COMPATIBILITEIT MET GOOGLE ASSISTANT™*

- U kunt SHBULB01/02 met Google Home synchroniseren.
- **Volg de instructies van de link:**
<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>
**Zie de beschikbaarheidsvoorwaarden van Google Home™ in uw land*

COMPATIBEL MET AMAZON ALEXA™**

- U kunt onze producten die zijn aangesloten op Amazon Alexa synchroniseren.
- Volg de instructies via de app «Amazon Alexa».
***Zie beschikbaarheidsvoorwaarden van Amazon Alexa in uw land*

دليل المستخدم

تعليمات السلامة هامة:

- يجب أن يكون مصدر الطاقة الخاص بجهازك مطابقاً للمواصفات الأصلية المخطط لها أصلاً.
- لا يجب استخدام الجهاز الخاص بك مطلقاً في المطر أو في الأماكن الرطبة أو بالقرب من الماء.
- لا تضع أشياء قابلة للإشتعال أو مواد متفجرة أو أشياء خطيرة بالقرب من جهازك.
- استخدم فقط الملحقات والموصلات المتوفرة مع الجهاز. إن استخدام أي نوع آخر من اللوازم الغير المسخرة لهذا الغرض قد تضر بجهازك حيث يتعذر إصلاحه.
- استخدم الجهاز الخاص بك وحافظ عليه في بيئة تكون فيها درجة الحرارة فقط بين 0 درجة مئوية و45 درجة مئوية.
- حافظ على جهازك بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال.
- لا تقم بفك جهازك أو تحاول إصلاحه بنفسك.
- لا تستخدم جهازك إذا تعرض للصدمة أو التلف.
- من أجل تفادي الصدمات الكهربائية، أفصل جهازك عن مقبس الطاقة الرئيسية أو عن أي جهاز آخر قبل تنظيفه أو إذا كنت لا تستخدمه.
- في حالة وجود منتج لاسلكي، يرجى تفادي ترك الجهاز بالقرب من بطاقات الائتمان أو غيرها من أدوات تخزين البيانات.

SHBULB01	SHBULB02
أداء الجهاز: 470 لومينز	أداء الجهاز: 800 لومينز
قاعدة المصباح: E27	قاعدة المصباح: E27
الطاقة الحقيقية: 5 واط	الطاقة الحقيقية: 8 واط
حرارة اللون: 3000K + RGB	3000K + RGB
تيار الدخول: 220-240 فولت - 60/50 هرتز	تيار الدخول: 220-240 فولت - 60/50 هرتز
زاوية الإضاءة: 120°	::زاوية الإضاءة: 120°
بروتوكول واي فاي: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n	بروتوكول واي فاي: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

إعدادات

تنزيل التطبيق

قم بتنزيل التطبيق T'nB Smart المتوفر على iOS و أندرويد المجان. إتبع الإرشادات المتوفرة لإنشاء حسابك.
بمجرد إنشاء حسابك ، قم بإضافة جهاز SHBULB01/SHBULB02
قم بتوصيل المقبس واتبع تعليمات تطبيق T'nB Smart
بمجرد توصيل المصباح، يبقى هذا الأخير مضيئا. يتم التحكم في المصباح من خلال التطبيق.

الوظائف

مفتاح التشغيل	التحكم في إيقاف وتشغيل المصباح عن بعد
ضوء أبيض	تغيير شدة الضوء الأبيض
ضوء ملون	تغيير اللون والشدة ودرجة الحرارة
المشهد	إختيار مشهد ضوئي محدد مسبقا
البرنامج	برمجة الفترات الزمنية لتشغيل أو إيقاف تشغيل المصباح الكهربائي
تقاسم المصباح	تقاسم المصباح مع مستخدمين آخرين. يجب أولا على كل مستخدم إنشاء حساب T'nB Smart من أجل تقاسم SHBULB01/SHBULB02 ، راجع إعدادات المصباح ، وانقر على «تقاسم الأجهزة» وأدخل البريد الإلكتروني للمستخدم. تظنيذ: تحذير:إذا كنت تريد استخدام SHBULB01/SHBULB02 بصفة مسؤول وبحساب آخر، تأكد من أن المسؤول الأصلي قام بحذف الجهاز من حساب T'nB Smart على التطبيق.

المطابقة مع مساعد * GOOGLE™ (غوغل)

يمكنك مزمنة SHBULB01/02 مع غوغل هوم Google Home
اتبع التعليمات على الرابط:

<https://support.google.com/googlehome/answer/7073578?hl=fr>

*راجع شروط توفر غوغل هوم Google Home™ في بلدك

المطابقة مع أمازون أليكسا™ **

يمكنك مزمنة منتجاتنا على الانترنت مع أمازون أليكسا.

اتبع الإرشادات من خلال برنامج «أمازون أليكسا».

**راجع شروط أمازون أليكسا المتوفرة في بلدك



EN - T'nB hereby declares that this product complies with the basic requirements and other relevant regulations of the 2014/53/CE directive. The declaration of conformity can be found at: www.t-nb.com.

FR - Par la présente, T'nB déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/CE. La déclaration de conformité peut être consultée sur le site : www.t-nb.com.

DE - Hiermit erklärt T'nB, dass dieses Produkt den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/CE entspricht. Die Konformitätserklärung kann auf der Webseite : www.t-nb.com eingesehen werden.

ES - Por la presente, T'nB declara que este producto está conforme con las exigencias esenciales y las otras disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva 2014/35/CE. La declaración de conformidad puede consultarse en la página: www.t-nb.com.

PL - Zgodnie z niniejszym, T'nB zaświadcza, że ten produkt spełnia podstawowe wymogi i jest zgodny z innymi odpowiednimi przepisami dyrektywy 2014/53/CE. Deklaracja zgodności jest obecna na stronie: www.t-nb.com.

EL - Με το παρόν, η T'nB δηλώνει πως αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται προς τις απαραίτητες απαιτήσεις και διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/53/CE. Μπορείτε να διαβάσετε την δήλωση συμμόρφωσης στην ιστοσελίδα: www.t-nb.com.

HU - A T'nB ezennel kijelenti, hogy a termék eleget tesz a 2014/53/EK irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó előírásainak. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a következő weboldalon érhető el: www.t-nb.com.

NL - Hierbij verklaart T'nB dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en de andere toepasselijke bepalingen van de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op de website www.t-nb.com.

PT - Pela presente, a T'nB declara que este produto está em conformidade com as exigências essenciais e com outras disposições pertinentes da diretiva 2014/53/CE. A declaração de conformidade pode ser consultada no site: www.t-nb.com.

RO - Prin prezenta, T'nB declară că acest produs este conform cu cerințele esențiale și cu alte dispoziții relevante din directiva 2014/53/CE. Declarația de conformitate poate fi consultată pe site-ul: www.t-nb.com.

RU - Компания «Т'нВ» настоящим заявляет, что данное изделие соответствует основным требованиям и другим применимым положениям директивы 2014/53/ЕС. Копию декларации соответствия можно найти по адресу www.t-nb.com.

SR - Ovom potvrdom, T'nB izjavljuje de je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa glavnim zahtevima i drugim važnim dispozicijama direktive 2014/53/CE. Izjava o istovetnosti može biti nađena na sajtu: www.t-nb.com.

SK - Spoločnosť T'nB týmto prehlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EÚ. Vyhlásenie o zhode ES môžete nájsť na stránke: www.t-nb.com.

SV - Härmed intygar T'nB att produkten uppfyller de grundläggande kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/CE. Överensstämmelsedeklarationen återfinns på webbplatsen: www.t-nb.com.

CS - Společnost T'nB tímto prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/EU. Prohlášení o shodě ES lze najít na stránce: www.t-nb.com.

TR - İşbu belge ile, T'nB bu ürünün 2014/53/CE direktifinin temel gerekleri ve diğer uygun hükümleri ile uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder. Uygunluk bildirimini www.t-nb.com adresinden ulaşılabilir.

دعواوقلا و ةيساسألا تابطلت مل قباطم جوت نم لا اذة نا T'nB حرصت اي لاج
هي ل ع ال طال ن كم ي ة قباطم ل اب حي رصت لا CE 30 2014 ةم ي ل ع ل ل ة ق فاوم ل
ع م دات ع ل ل ب نا جب ب كرت نا ب جي ذ خ ام ل ا ة د ع ا ق . www.t-nb.com ع ق و م ل ا ي ل
AR - اه ي ل ا ل و ص و ل ل ا ل ي ه س ت ة ر و ر ض





All brand names and products mentioned are the property of their respective owners.

Toutes les marques et produits cités sont des marques déposées par leurs propriétaires respectifs.

TnB t-nb.com

T'nB SA France / Rue Nicolas Joseph Cugnot
PA de La Crau / 13300 Salon-de-Provence